Round cylinders EG
Subject to change – 2010/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Round cylinders EG
Key features and type code
Pneumatic cylinders in miniature design
• The slim design makes these
cylinders especially suitable for
compact multiple assemblies,

Part No. Type
2.5 5 27.5 2 15 883 EG-2,5-5-PK-25
10 36.5 3 15 884 EG-2,5-10-PK-2
Piston∅ 4 mm
1 Barbed fitting for 2 mm plastic
tubing with standard ID
3 Tightening torque 0,8 Nm
∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
L1 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
4 5 35 4 15 885 EG-4-5-PK-2
10 44 5 15 886 EG-4-10-PK-2
15 53 5 15 887 EG-4-15-PK-2
20 58 6 15 888 EG-4-20-PK-2
Piston∅ 6 mm
2 Barbed fitting for 3 mm plastic
tubing with standard ID
3 Tightening torque 6 Nm
∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
L1 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
6 5 60 10 15 891 EG-6-5-PK-3
10 65 12 15 892 EG-6-10-PK-3
15 70 15 15 893 EG-6-15-PK-3
20 87 18 15 894 EG-6-20-PK-3
25 92 20 15 895 EG-6-25-PK-3
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components
With a comprehensive line of more than 30,000 automation components, Festo is capable of solving the most complex
automation requirements.